

## The FedEx Express Hub in Anchorage, AK

With strategic proximity by air to North America, Europe and Asia, the FedEx Hub in Anchorage connects customers to more than 220 countries and territories on six continents including major distribution and population centers in Chicago, Los Angeles, New York, London, Paris, Frankfurt, Tokyo, Hong Kong and the emerging markets of Beijing, Shanghai, Shenzhen, and many other Asian cities. Anchorage is located 9.5 hours (flight time) from 90% of the industrialized world.

## FedEx Express Hub

Began Operations: 1990

➤ Workforce: More than 1,350 FedEx Express employees, plus a staff of 150 regulatory

professionals

Facilities: 500,000 square feet within the Anchorage International Airport complex

Operations: 24 hours a day, 7 days a week, 365 days a year

> Volume: More than 500 flights per month with connectivity to every international

market served by FedEx. Two sorts per day bring an average of 60,000

packages through the facility daily

## **Key Facts and Figures**

- The FedEx Anchorage Hub is a critical part of the FedEx global network of services and solutions.
  - The sorting and customs clearance processes are efficient and quick. More than 90% of all goods pre-clear U.S. Customs before arrival.
  - > Thanks to a strategic time-zone location, Anchorage businesses' critical packages can easily be delivered within 24 hours to key North American, European and Asian locations.
  - ➤ Driven by its convenient access to global markets, the FedEx Express Hub at Anchorage has enjoyed a growth rate of more than 30% during the past ten years.
- The FedEx Anchorage Hub's state-of-the-art automated package-sorting systems are capable of processing 15,000 pieces per hour.
- The advanced automation systems used at the FedEx Anchorage Hub maintain accurate package scans no matter how small or unusually shaped the package may be.